MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 1
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ           HPFS1010A/B ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ D ⱳ Ȃ ̆LCD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
FIG1
FIG2
TYPE A¤0.3 B¤0.5 C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.5 H¤0.5 FIG
HPFS1010A- 10.5 6.4 10.5 *  -- 7.0 4.0 4.0 1
HPFS1010B- 10.5 6.4 10.5 *  *  6.4 3.6 4.0 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm) E(mm)
HPFS1010A-100M 10 18.0(12.5) 7.5 5.0 0.60 -
HPFS1010A-120M 12 25.0(19.6) 6.0 4.8 0.50 -
HPFS1010A-150M 15 30.0(25.2) 5.3 4.5 0.45 -
HPFS1010A-180M 18 35.0(28.3) 4.8 4.5 0.45
HPFS1010A-220M 22 45.0(37.2) 4.3 4.0 0.40 -
HPFS1010B-100M 10 18 7.5 5.5 1.20 0.20
HPFS1010B-120M 12 20 6.0 5.0 1.20 0.20
HPFS1010B-150M 15 23 5.3 4.8 1.20 0.20
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 2
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ           HPFS1010AG↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ D ⱳ Ȃ ̆LCD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.3 B¤0.5 C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.5 F¤0.5 G Ref
HPFS1010AG- 10.5 6.4 10.5 0.60 4.0 7.0 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
HPFS1010AG-100M 10 20.5(17.5) 7.5 4.5
HPFS1010AG-120M 12 20.5(17.5) 6.5 4.5
HPFS1010AG-150M 15 20.5(17.5) 5.0 4.5
HPFS1010AG-220M 22 20.5(17.5) 3.5 4.5
HPFS1010AG-330M 22 20.5(17.5) 2.0 4.5
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 3
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ             HPFS1315B ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ L̆CD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.5 B¤0.5 C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.5 H¤1.0
HPFS1315L-100 13.0 6.4 15.0 - - 8.4 3.3 5.0
HPFS1315B-100 13.0 8.4 15.0 - - 8.4 3.3 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
Dimension
D E
HPFS1315L-100 10 11.0 9.0 6.0 1.80 0.33
HPFS1315B-100 10 5.6 7.0 8.5 1.80 0.50
HPFS1315B-120 12 6.5 6.6 8.0 1.80 0.50
HPFS1315B-150 15 7.2 5.5 7.5 1.80 0.50
HPFS1315B-220 22 9.0 5.2 7.0 1.80 0.40
HPFS1315B-270 27 15.0 4.0 6.0 1.80 0.33
HPFS1315B-330 33 16.0 3.8 5.5 1.80 0.33
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 4
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ             HPFS1315E ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Compact size using wirĕDip type.
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ᶏ ̆ ᴆ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ L̆CD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.5 B¤0.5 C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.5 H¤1.0
HPFS1315E- 12.8 9.0 15.0 1.8 0.4 8.4 4.8 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
HPFS1315E-100 10 10.0(7.5) 11.0 7.5
HPFS1315E-150 15 12.0(8.1) 9.5 7.0
HPFS1315E-220 22 12.0(8.1) 5.2 7.0
HPFS1315E-330 33 12.0(8.1) 3.5 7.0
A
B
C
D
E
G
F
H
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 5
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ           HPFS1416A ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ L̆CD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.3 B¤0.5 C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.5 H¤0.5 FIG
HPFS1416A- 14.0 9.6 16.0 *   8.5 4.5 5.0 1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
Dimension
D E
HPFS1416A-100 10 15.0 11.5 7.0 0.80 ---
HPFS1416A-150 15 18.0 10.0 6.0 0.80 ---
HPFS1416A-220 22 20.0 8.0 5.5 0.70 ---
HPFS1416A-330 33 28.0 5.5 5.0 0.65 ---
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 6
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ           HPFS1416B ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ L̆CD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.3 B¤0.5 C max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.8 H¤0.5
HPFS1416B- 14.0 9.6 16.0 *  *  9.2 4.5 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
Dimension
D E
HPFS1416B-100 10 6.5 9.0 8.0 1.80 0.50
HPFS1416B-120 12 6.5 8.5 8.0 1.80 0.50
HPFS1416B-150 15 7.0 7.5 7.5 1.80 0.50
HPFS1416B-220 22 12.0 6.5 7.0 1.80 0.40
HPFS1416B-330 33 15.0 6.0 6.0 1.80 0.35
HPFS1416B-470 47 20.0 5.0 5.0 1.80 0.30
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 7
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ             HPFS1416C↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ L̆CD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.5 B¤0.5 C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.5 H¤1.0
HPFS1416C- 14.0 9.6 16.0 *   8.5 4.5 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)
Max(Typ)
ISAT
(A)max
IRMS
(A)max
Dimension
D E
HPFS1416C-100 10 15.0(11.3) 15 7 1.80 0.35
HPFS1416C-120 12 16.0(12.0) 13 7 1.80 0.35
HPFS1416C-150 15 12.0(8.2) 11 8 1.80 0.43
HPFS1416C-220 22 16.0(12.0) 10 7 1.80 0.35
HPFS1416C-330 33 20.0(16.2) 9 5 1.80 0.30
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 8
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ              HPFS1719A ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Compact size copper wire, DIP type.
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ Wide frequency range̔ ~1MHz.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio, LCD
and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ ᴆ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ Ȃ
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ ̆LCD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPE
TYPE
Amm
(¤0.5)
Bmm
(max)
Cmm
(¤0.5)
Dmm
(¤0.1)
Emm
(¤0.5)
Fmm
(¤0.5)
Gmm
(¤1.0)
HPFS1719A-100 17.5 19.3 15.0 1.0 8.5 12.5 5.0
HPFS1719A-150 17.5 19.3 15.0 1.0 8.5 12.5 5.0
HPFS1719A-220 17.5 19.3 15.0 0.8 8.5 12.5 5.0
HPFS1719A-330 17.5 19.3 15.0 0.7 8.5 12.5 5.0
HPFS1719A-470 17.5 19.3 15.0 0.6 8.5 12.5 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß) ¤25%
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFS1719A-100 10 7.0 22.0 10.0
HPFS1719A-150 15 8.0 18.0 9.0
HPFS1719A-220 22 15.0 14.0 6.5
HPFS1719A-330 33 22.8 12.0 6.0
HPFS1719A-470 47  34.0  8.0  5.0
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 9
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ              HPFS1719B ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Compact size using flat wire, DIP type.
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ Wide frequency range̔ ~1MHz.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio, LCD
and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ ᴆ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ Ȃ
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ ̆LCD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPE
TYPE
Amm
(¤0.5)
Bmm
(max)
Cmm
(¤0.5)
Dmm
(¤0.1)
Emm
(¤0.3)
Fmm
(¤0.5)
Gmm
(¤0.5)
Hmm
(¤1.0)
HPFS1719B-SERIES 17.5 19.3 15.0 0.75 1.30 12.5 8.5 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß) ¤25%
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFS1719B-100 10 9.0 26.0 8.5
HPFS1719B-150 15 9.0 20.0 8.5
HPFS1719B-220 22 9.0 13.0 8.5
HPFS1719B-330 33 9.0 7.5 8.5
HPFS1719B-470 47 9.0 6.0 8.5
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 10
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ             HPFS2023B ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio,
LCD and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ ̕
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ L̆CD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A¤0.35   B¤0.5   C Max D¤0.1 E¤0.1 F¤0.5 G¤0.5 H¤1.0
HPFS2023B-100 23.0 14.5 23.0 1.2 1.0 15.5 5.0 5.0
HPFS2023B-120 23.0 14.5 23.0 1.2 1.0 15.5 5.0 5.0
HPFS2023B-150 23.0 14.5 23.0 1.2 1.0 15.5 5.0 5.0
HPFS2023B-180 23.0 14.5 23.0 1.2 1.0 15.5 5.0 5.0
HPFS2023B-220 23.0 14.5 23.0 1.2 1.0 15.5 5.0 5.0
HPFS2023B-330 23.0 14.5 23.0 1.1 1.0 15.5 5.0 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)¤20%
DC resistance
(mß)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFS2023B-100 10 8.3 31.5 9.1
HPFS2023B-120 12 8.3 26.0 9.1
HPFS2023B-150 15 9.1 23.5 8.7
HPFS2023B-180 18 8.3 17.5 9.1
HPFS2023B-220 22 9.1 16.5 8.7
HPFS2023B-330 33 12.0 11.0 8.0
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 11
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ              HPFS2023A ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Compact size using flat wire, DIP type.
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ Wide frequency range̔ ~1MHz.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio, LCD
and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ ᴆ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ Ȃ
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ ̆LCD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPE
TYPE A ¤0.5 B max C ¤0.5 D E ¤0.5 F ¤0.5 G ¤1.0
HPFS2023A-100 23.0 23.0 20.0 1.5 10.5 15.5 5.0
HPFS2023A-150 23.0 23.0 20.0 1.5 10.5 15.5 5.0
HPFS2023A-220 23.0 23.0 20.0 1.2 10.5 15.5 5.0
HPFS2023A-330 23.0 23.0 20.0 1.1 10.5 15.5 5.0
HPFS2023A-470 23.0 23.0 20.0 1.0 10.5 15.5 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
όƳʍύҕ25%
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFS2023A-100 10 3.8 35.0 12
HPFS2023A-150 15 4.2 28.0 12
HPFS2023A-220 22 8.1 18.5 10
HPFS2023A-330 33 13.1 15.2 9
HPFS2023A-470 47 18.6 13.0 8
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911    HTTP://WWW.MDNGORUP.COM.CN 12
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER ⱳ              HPFS1931A ↓
FEATURES
 ̧ Compact size using flat wire, DIP type.
 ̧ Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 ̧ Super high current, Low resistance.
 ̧ Wide frequency range̔ ~1MHz.
 ̧ The optimal design realizes high quality sound
and low distortion.
APPLICATIONS
 ̧ Suitable as choke for digital amp. Car audio, LCD
and PDP TV, 5.1ch Home theater, etc.
 ̧ ̆ ᴆ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̆ᵞ ̕
 ̧ ̕
 ̧ ᵞ ᶃ Ȃ
 ̧ ԍ ⱳ Ȃ ̆LCD
PDP ̆5.1 Ȃ
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPE
TYPE A ¤0.5 B max C ¤0.5 D E ¤0.5 F ¤0.5 G ¤1.0
HPFS1931A-100 31.0 33.0 19.0 1.80 7.5 22.0 5.0
HPFS1931A-150 31.0 33.0 19.0 1.60 7.5 22.0 5.0
HPFS1931A-220 31.0 33.0 19.0 1.60 7.5 22.0 5.0
HPFS1931A-330 31.0 33.0 19.0 1.40 7.5 22.0 5.0
HPFS1931A-470 31.0 33.0 19.0 1.20 7.5 22.0 5.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
όƳʍύҕ25%
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFS1931A-100 10 4.0 >50 20
HPFS1931A-150 15 4.5 40 18
HPFS1931A-220 22 5.6 31 13
HPFS1931A-330 33 8.2 26 12
HPFS1931A-470 47 14.0 22 11